)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:19:25 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0804 (Rat #0164, Act #0151 of 2007) General Bill, By Alexander
Summary: Oconee County Registration and Elections Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 604 OF 1994, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS
COMMISSION FOR OCONEE COUNTY, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE COMMISSION TO APPOINT AND REMOVE THE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR. - ratified title

05/30/07
05/30/07
05/31/07
06/01/07
06/05/07
06/06/07
06/07/07
06/20/07
06/26/07
06/28/07
06/28/07
07/11/07
07/11/07
07/30/07

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-4
Unanimous consent for second and third readings on next two consecutive legislative days SJ-4
Read second time SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-5

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-24
Read second time HJ-9

Read third time and enrolled HJ-13

Ratified R 164

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-45 Nays-0

Veto overridden Yeas-3 Nays-0 HJ-76

Copies available

Effective date 06/28/07

Act No. 151

Page 1 of 1



