

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0804 (Rat #0164, Act #0151 of 2007) General Bill, By Alexander

Summary: Oconee County Registration and Elections Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 604 OF 1994, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS COMMISSION FOR OCONEE COUNTY, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE COMMISSION TO APPOINT AND REMOVE THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR. - ratified title

05/30/07	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-4
05/30/07	Senate	Unanimous consent for second and third readings on next two consecutive legislative days SJ-4
05/31/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
06/01/07	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-5
06/05/07	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-24
06/06/07	House	Read second time HJ-9
06/07/07	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-13
06/20/07		Ratified R 164
06/26/07		Vetoed by Governor
06/28/07	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-45 Nays-0
06/28/07	House	Veto overridden Yeas-3 Nays-0 HJ-76
07/11/07		Copies available
07/11/07		Effective date 06/28/07
07/30/07		Act No. 151